

April 11, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1341

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1223 and 1224 of the House Journal and pages 964 and 965 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1341 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 4, after "schools" insert "; and to provide a penalty"

Page 1, line 23, overstrike "eight" and insert immediately thereafter "four"

Page 2, line 13, after "a" insert "class A misdemeanor for a first offense under this subsection and a"

Page 2, line 13, after "felony" insert "for a second or subsequent offense of this subsection"

Page 2, line 16, remove the overstrike over "~~or a public career and technical education school~~"

Page 2, line 24, after "offense" insert "was committed during a school-sponsored activity or was committed during the hours of six a.m. to ten p.m. if school is in session, the offense"

Page 2, line 25, overstrike the second "or" and immediately thereafter insert an underscored comma

Page 2, line 25, remove the overstrike over "~~, or within~~"

Page 2, line 26, after the overstruck closing bracket insert "three hundred feet [91.4 meters]"

Page 2, line 26, remove the overstrike over "~~of~~"

Page 2, line 26, overstrike "child care or"

Page 2, line 27, after the first comma insert "a"

Page 2, line 27, after the second comma insert "or a"

Page 2, line 27, remove the overstrike over "~~public career and~~"

Page 2, line 28, remove the overstrike over "~~technical education school,~~"

Re-number accordingly